accepted in the United States of America. These accounting principles are consistent with those used in, and should be read together with, the Predecessor’s historical audited
combined financial statements and related notes, which are included in Exhibit 99.4 to the Partnership’s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission on March 10, 2014.

The adjustments reflected in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations are based on currently available information and certain estimates and

assumptions. Therefore, actual results may differ from the pro forma adjustments. However, management believes that the estimates and assumptions used herein provide a
reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the business combination and the related transactions. Management also believes the pro forma adjustments give
appropriate effect to the estimates and assumptions and are applied in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

ENLINK MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

EnLink Midstream
Partners, LP

Crosstex Energy,
L.P. Historical (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma,
As Adjusted

(in millions, except per unit data)
Operating revenues:

Operating revenues—affiliates $ 491.9 $ — $ (337.8) (a) $ 154.1
Operating revenues 231.9 549.7 (41.7) (a) 739.9
Loss on derivative activity (1.3 ) (0.2 ) — (1.5)

Total operating revenues 722.5 549.5 (379.5) 892.5
Operating expenses:

Product purchases—affiliates 325.8 — (325.8) (a) —
Product purchases 213.1 477.0 (45.9) (a)(b) 644.2

Operations and maintenance (2) 46.0 38.0 (6.0 ) (c) 78.0
Depreciation and amortization 47.9 24.2 0.6 (d) 72.7
General and administrative (3) 15.2 47.3 (35.2) (c) 27.3

Total operating expenses 648.0 586.5 (412.3) 822.2
Operating income 74.5 (37.0 ) 32.8 70.3
Interest expense (4.8 ) (15.5 ) 2.3 (e) (18.0)
Loss on extinguishment of debt — (4.5 ) — (4.5)
Income from equity investment 4.2 (0.2 ) — 4.0
Other income (0.7 ) — — (0.7)
Income before income taxes 73.2 (57.2 ) 35.1 51.1
Income tax expense (benefit) 19.6 0.4 (19.2) (f) 0.8
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 53.6 (57.6 ) 54.3 50.3
Non-controlling interests 10.5 — 20.5 (g) 31.0
Net income (loss) attributable to EnLink Midstream

Partners, LP $ 43.1 $ (57.6 ) $ 33.8 $ 19.3
Predecessor interest in net income $ 34.5 $ (34.5) $ —
General partner interest in net income (loss) $ 0.9 $ 4.1 (h) $ 5.0
Limited partners’ interest in net income (loss) attributable

to EnLink Midstream Partners, LP $ 7.7 $ 6.6 $ 14.3
Net income (loss) attributable to EnLink Midstream

Partners, LP per limited partners’ unit:
Basic per common unit $ 0.03 $ 0.03 $ 0.06
Diluted per common unit $ 0.03 $ 0.03 $ 0.06

Weighted average units outstanding:
Basic common units 229.6
Diluted common units 230.2

(1) Represents the results of operations of Crosstex Energy, L.P. (from January 1, 2014 through March 6, 2014).
(2) Includes $5.9 million affiliate operating expenses for the three months ended March 31, 2014.
(3) Includes $8.3 million affiliate general and administrative expenses for the three months ended March 31, 2014.